
KDE180EW

WUXI KIPOR POWER CO., LTD. Beside Jingyi Rd, Third-stage Development Section of Wangzhuang Industry Area, Wuxi High & New 

Technology Industry Development Zone.     TEL: 0086-510-85200888        FAX: 0086-510-85200999

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

KM186FG-00000

KM186F-15100

5GF-LDE-01301

KDE5000X-0000

KDE6500EW-03100

GB/T91-2000

5GF-LDE-03600

CDQ-36

KDE6500EW-03200

180A

KDE6500EW-03003

GB/T62-1988

KDE5000T-03003

36AH

KDE3300E-00002A

KDE6500EW-03004

KDE6500EW-03005

KDE6500EW-03006

KDE6500EW-08001

KDE5000X-30005

KDE5000X-30004

KDE6500EW-03001

KDE3300E-00002A

KDE6500EW-03002

KDE12EW-09005

KDE6500EW-09006

KDE12EW-09004

GB/T62-1988

GB/T95-2000

GB/T95-2000

KDE6500EW-09004

KDE6500EW-09005

C280

JK427

CLAD

MV52.5 0-300V

WX111-150A 5

AD11-16/24-6GD

RF1004

GB-806-88

GB/T6177-2000

JB4110-85

D50/1620 16A

250V-26A

KDE6500EW-13110H

GB/818-2000

KDE3500X-40000A

KDE3500X-44000A

DCT-12-C

DCT-12-C

GB/T818-2000

KDE3500X-40006A

KDE3500X-41000A

KDE6500EW-03400

GB/T5783-2000

5GF-LDE-03700

KTW204

KT204-00002A

GB/T6583-1986

GB/T5781-2000

KT204-01004

KTW204-01000

6204DU

KT204-00008

KTW204-00004

KTW204-00006

KTW204-02000

KTW204-04000

KTW204-00007

KT204-00001A

KT204-00003

D104

KDE6500EW-03020

KDE6500EW-03180

KT5/204-00005

100A  160V

250A-  600V-1

KDE12EW-09007

KDE6500EW-09001

250A-  600V-2

KDE12EW-09003

160V  4700 F

500   20W

KDE6500EW-30000

5GF-LDE-07200

KM168F-10004

GB/T819.1-2000

KDE5000X-32000

KDE5000X-30005

KDE5000X-30004

KDE5000X-31000

KM168F-10013

KDE6500EW-30002

KM186F-13000

KM186F-10500

KM186F-12000

KM168F-30011

KDE6500EW-11001

GB/T6177-2000

KM168F-10400

GB/T3452.1-1992

GB/T819.1-2000

KDE5000X-31006

KDE5000X-31007

KM168F-10007

KM168F-10300

AVR

KDE6500EW-09012

KDE6500EW-09005

800VC  20 F 5%

KDE6500EW-09007

Oil Tank Cover Assembly

Filter Gauze of Oil Filler

Screw M5X12

Oil Scale Assembly

Bushing

Shock Pad

Oil Tank Welding

Oil Return Pipe Hoop

Oil Return Pipe 

Nozzle

High-pressure Oil Pipe

Fuel Pump

Oil Delivery Pipe Hoop

Oil Delivery Pipe

Nut M6

Oil Tank Switch Assembly

O-ring Sealer

Screw M5X8

Seal Plate

Seal Gasket

Seal Gasket

Filter Element Part

Automatic Voltage Regulator

Absorption Capacitor Sheath

Special Capacitor

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

4

4

1

1

1

2

1

2

2

4

12

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

4

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

6

4

1

1

3

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

8

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

4

4

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

Air-cooled Diesel Generator

Starting Motor

Cushion Collar

Housing Weldment Assembly

Cotter Pin

Wheel

Charging Regulator

Welding Part of Bracket

Reactor

Reactor Shield

Butterfly Nut M6

Pressure Plate of Battery

Battery 12V

Battery Gasket

Battery Pull Rod

Air Conduct Board

Outlet Sheath

Decorate Plate of Coping

Bushing

Shock Pad

Protected Plate

Battery Gasket

Cover Plate

Insulation Plate of Diverter

Diverter Plate

Insulation Gasket of Diverter

Butterfly Nut M8

Gasket( )

Gasket( )

Insulation Gasket( )

Insulation Gasket( )

Control Module of Welder

Electric Start Key

Oil Pressure Alarm

Voltmeter MU-45

Indicator Light of Welder

Earthing Screw Cap M6

Nut M6

Bolt M6X20

Breaker

Control Panel-Honda

Screw M6X16

Electromagnet Assembly

Fixed Plate of Electromagnet

Electromagnet

Iron Core

Screw M5X8

Electromagnet Gasket

Flexible Shaft Assembly

Housing Base Welding 

Bolt M10X40

Shock Pad

Motor Assembly

Front Cover of Motor

Self-tapping Locking Screw ST5

Bolt M8X20

Motor Fan

Rotor Assembly

Clip Ring

Pull-through Bolt Gasket

Pull-through Bolt 

Protected Plate of Motor

Stator Assembly

Line Bank Assembly

Stator Bolt

Rear Cover of Motor

Bolt M6X170

Carbon Brush

Air Conduct Plate Welding

Bracket of Heat Abstraction Pan

Radiator

Three-phase Rectifier

IBGT Module

Sheath

Mounting Plate of Capacitor

IBGT Driving Module

Capacitor Hoop

Capacitor

Resistor

Oil Tank Assembly

No.   Part.No Description Qty. No.   Part.No Description Qty. No.   Part.No Description Qty. No.   Part.No Description Qty.

Engine Assistant Support Frame

Adjusting Switch of Welding Current

Optional Switch of Welding Current

Honda Single-phase Receptacle

Connection Guide Plate of Absorption Capacitor

Fixed Plate of Absorption Capacitor

KDE5000E KDE6500EW
start motor

ASSEMBLY AND PARTS ALBUM


	Ò³Ãæ  2

